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Overall

Name (Last,
First)

Div Class
IDPA #

Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Carluccio,
Domenico SSP MA IT828157 182.12 1 56 0 0 0 0 22.23(8) 23.63(3) 15.11(6) 23.15(10) 32.07(10) 25.53(6) 18.38(8) 22.02(5)

Messaggi,
Loris ESP EX IT0481 193.70 2 36 0 0 1 0 29.57(11) 30.38(5) 18.93(6) 22.32(1) 26.34(1) 24.70(6) 19.27(3) 22.19(3)

GIANCANE,
Giovanni SSP EX IT0248 202.53 3 29 0 1 0 0 25.78(11) 33.97(3) 20.33(2) 20.72(3) 31.45(3) 27.38(3) 19.58(2) 23.32(2)

Rossi,
Stefano ESP EX IT160870 215.18 4 89 0 1 0 0 27.24(10) 26.69(8) 26.22(14) 21.27(3) 34.32(21) 24.42(11) 30.64(13) 24.38(9)

Molle, Pietro ESP EX IT2150 215.97 5 41 1 2 0 0 20.37(2) 41.60(1) 24.86(13) 30.55(5) 33.66(9) 22.93(1) 21.81(9) 20.19(1)

Covre, Rudy CDP EX IT1902 216.11 6 45 1 1 1 0 23.93(8) 27.39(7) 21.81(7) 26.60(3) 29.06(2) 29.73(3) 32.33(14) 25.26(1)

Bovetto,
Giorgio SSP EX IT427424 216.26 7 33 0 0 0 0 37.61(6) 34.54(7) 18.80(6) 22.68(2) 36.25(3) 25.05(6) 18.78(2) 22.55(1)

Longoni,
Alberto SSP MA IT0280 228.07 8 45 0 1 0 0 24.26(4) 33.11(5) 29.92(14) 24.45(3) 32.06(2) 39.64(15) 19.76(0) 24.87(2)

Morrone,
Maurizio SSP MA IT2179 229.26 9 45 0 1 0 0 23.97(8) 30.45(3) 19.84(4) 22.13(3) 60.76(12) 21.79(3) 20.92(9) 29.40(3)

Trioli, Paolo CCP EX IT0050 230.22 10 18 0 0 0 0 29.33(2) 32.16(6) 23.24(1) 24.92(0) 35.73(0) 27.61(4) 24.87(5) 32.36(0)

Alessi,
Gabriele SSP EX IT1775 233.67 11 85 1 1 2 0 30.81(14) 30.36(6) 28.46(19) 28.68(11) 40.66(15) 33.31(14) 18.92(3) 22.47(3)

Piazza, Paolo SSP EX IT1599 233.71 12 57 0 1 0 0 31.07(9) 31.99(4) 24.05(6) 23.92(4) 34.85(8) 29.53(10) 22.74(9) 35.56(7)

Minonzio,
Giovanni SSP EX IT894934 236.39 13 55 1 2 2 0 44.35(19) 30.95(11) 19.28(1) 29.17(2) 43.60(18) 21.75(3) 20.57(0) 26.72(1)

Scuderi,
Pietro ESP EX IT2258 237.25 14 69 1 1 0 0 37.09(11) 32.30(4) 28.53(24) 21.81(3) 36.16(3) 29.06(8) 21.87(8) 30.43(8)

Gavazzeni,
Andrea CDP MA IT0003 237.99 15 73 0 0 2 0 31.54(11) 29.58(5) 20.96(1) 22.23(4) 40.43(11) 35.93(18) 31.43(19) 25.89(4)

Sanna,
Roberto ESP SS IT335492 239.21 16 55 0 1 0 0 35.44(12) 37.99(6) 25.49(14) 24.55(3) 32.55(3) 33.24(13) 21.22(3) 28.73(1)

karakitsos,
notis SSP SS IT1618 242.38 17 36 0 0 0 0 26.78(10) 35.56(7) 22.08(2) 28.41(3) 46.71(4) 25.03(2) 28.77(4) 29.04(4)

Burinato,
Giorgio SSP EX IT676355 248.57 18 80 0 3 1 0 26.77(6) 33.46(5) 38.90(21) 23.15(5) 38.35(6) 26.40(9) 30.40(22) 31.14(6)

Taffurelli,
Stefano ESP SS IT0513 248.63 19 25 2 1 0 0 26.26(4) 37.62(5) 23.01(2) 40.75(6) 40.07(4) 31.39(2) 22.99(1) 26.54(1)

Politi,
Massimo ESP EX IT1080 249.74 20 54 1 0 0 0 35.01(18) 34.31(3) 25.42(1) 31.40(7) 38.26(1) 32.11(9) 26.06(10) 27.17(5)

Bacciarelli,
Graziano CDP MM IT1873 251.81 21 35 0 1 0 0 32.36(10) 40.83(8) 22.85(4) 26.17(3) 38.94(2) 29.26(1) 28.22(6) 33.18(1)

Fergnani,
Giacomo SSP SS IT2221 252.17 22 44 0 0 0 0 32.64(14) 36.40(6) 22.84(3) 27.68(2) 42.00(4) 37.21(7) 25.57(5) 27.83(3)

Dessi, Pietro
IGNAZIO SSP SS IT963923 253.33 23 30 1 1 0 0 26.77(8) 35.01(2) 24.31(4) 40.90(6) 47.41(5) 28.17(3) 22.91(0) 27.85(2)

Bottari,
Claudio SSP EX IT208856 254.07 24 68 1 1 0 0 27.97(8) 42.37(15) 22.70(2) 40.38(16) 37.27(7) 28.88(7) 22.60(3) 31.90(10)

Aleotti,
Andrea SSP EX IT521158 254.83 25 74 1 0 1 0 31.57(7) 36.07(8) 26.84(15) 37.94(23) 43.36(8) 29.02(5) 22.26(4) 27.77(4)

Ansaloni,
Massimiliano CDP SS IT2222 255.77 26 39 0 1 0 0 36.22(12) 39.88(3) 34.15(9) 28.41(3) 34.52(3) 27.38(2) 27.93(1) 27.28(6)

Forno, Luca SSP SS IT0492 256.66 27 76 1 0 1 0 27.13(5) 38.21(12) 36.35(19) 25.55(6) 45.30(14) 27.70(5) 27.63(12) 28.79(3)

Tolomelli,
Paolo SSP SS IT1794 258.66 28 34 0 0 1 0 34.48(8) 35.86(4) 29.12(5) 30.35(2) 35.95(1) 34.61(4) 26.17(4) 32.12(6)

Esposito,
Massimiliano SSP SS IT766597 261.61 29 68 0 1 0 0 33.31(13) 46.20(9) 24.45(10) 26.41(3) 41.04(9) 34.13(7) 26.85(13) 29.22(4)

Giesen,
Detlef SSP EX DE365863 262.08 30 24 0 0 1 0 39.49(8) 37.97(0) 25.72(5) 31.08(7) 38.74(1) 34.46(1) 27.21(2) 27.41(0)

Gobbi,
Valtiero CDP SS IT0618 266.11 31 62 1 2 0 0 38.79(16) 40.81(9) 26.56(8) 27.74(7) 37.01(2) 38.71(11) 26.49(7) 30.00(2)

Accorsi,
Davide SSP MM IT360095 269.42 32 40 1 0 0 0 34.23(7) 39.96(4) 25.63(9) 30.99(3) 46.81(2) 34.01(7) 27.45(5) 30.34(3)

Conte,
Angelo SSP SS IT2215 270.67 33 74 0 0 1 0 31.93(7) 42.53(5) 29.17(13) 30.47(2) 45.84(17) 31.99(6) 31.66(17) 27.08(7)



Rodia, Bruno ESP EX IT1639 273.37 34 56 2 1 1 0 40.50(17) 38.64(2) 24.55(4) 27.49(4) 44.08(14) 31.57(3) 33.91(8) 32.63(4)

Vannozzi,
Michele SSP SS IT1906 273.83 35 49 0 0 0 0 35.27(12) 43.75(4) 28.69(7) 32.30(5) 40.73(3) 32.08(9) 28.64(7) 32.37(2)

Poggi, Davide SSP SS IT751250 277.46 36 99 0 1 3 0 27.64(9) 41.76(7) 22.06(7) 33.31(17) 41.86(12) 26.60(4) 41.79(25) 42.44(18)

Busato,
Moreno CDP SS IT1019 278.61 37 62 1 0 0 0 39.31(10) 37.97(11) 28.90(12) 34.19(13) 43.43(2) 32.25(4) 28.98(7) 33.58(3)

Pratesi,
Simone SSP EX IT901779 283.82 38 113 1 1 2 0 44.16(16) 40.09(13) 39.80(26) 31.77(20) 38.11(15) 29.70(4) 31.62(4) 28.57(15)

Terenghi,
Luigi ESP MM IT2165 284.27 39 41 0 0 0 0 41.04(1) 45.27(9) 30.69(11) 26.83(2) 39.10(4) 35.64(5) 34.55(7) 31.15(2)

Varoutsas,
George CDP SS IT1468 286.12 40 60 0 0 0 0 47.61(4) 36.01(11) 35.44(12) 31.17(2) 41.32(9) 34.84(10) 28.41(8) 31.32(4)

Barni, Marco ESP MM IT156966 286.18 41 97 1 1 2 0 31.90(12) 42.69(14) 36.21(18) 24.64(8) 38.72(4) 34.52(13) 37.04(17) 40.46(11)

Fustinoni,
Marco SSP MM IT1476 287.47 42 101 1 0 0 0 36.40(10) 35.03(11) 32.54(17) 32.06(15) 44.17(14) 34.28(15) 35.58(14) 37.41(5)

Allegrini,
Lorenzo SSP SS IT513056 287.87 43 69 1 0 2 0 31.16(9) 38.54(7) 30.30(11) 27.11(3) 64.36(20) 29.54(3) 29.56(11) 37.30(5)

Vincenzi,
Stefano SSP MM IT853267 290.18 44 58 2 0 1 0 50.50(17) 42.07(10) 23.83(12) 35.03(5) 45.00(4) 33.66(4) 26.85(4) 33.24(2)

Casaroli,
Alberto SSP SS IT988465 291.28 45 70 3 0 1 0 24.82(2) 37.05(8) 43.30(19) 28.45(6) 38.13(5) 36.51(12) 29.10(12) 53.92(6)

Vitella, Dario ESP SS IT1515 292.52 46 80 3 3 2 0 24.21(8) 44.01(18) 36.10(19) 28.33(6) 53.32(8) 31.80(6) 30.89(12) 43.86(3)

Cara, Bruno ESP SS IT1404 292.53 47 82 1 1 2 0 47.02(16) 42.03(6) 23.51(7) 29.35(5) 48.16(7) 37.64(19) 34.40(15) 30.42(7)

Ferrè,
Sabrina SSP SS IT204528 292.91 48 93 0 4 2 0 43.63(21) 34.95(8) 41.77(24) 25.68(3) 45.94(11) 35.11(10) 35.06(10) 30.77(6)

Niccolai,
Alessandro SSP MM IT948522 293.51 49 23 0 0 0 0 35.27(6) 47.40(1) 27.90(6) 33.43(1) 53.22(5) 32.98(3) 31.33(0) 31.98(1)

Marchetti,
Fabio SSP SS IT523028 293.96 50 103 1 1 1 0 33.86(12) 40.60(15) 30.19(10) 39.03(26) 38.03(5) 34.53(9) 37.96(19) 39.76(7)

Matteazzi,
Natalino ESP SS IT198552 295.13 51 39 1 2 0 0 39.22(9) 56.95(4) 27.46(6) 30.61(7) 42.24(7) 32.97(3) 30.89(2) 34.79(1)

Spataro,
Andrea SSP SS IT983774 295.62 52 59 1 1 0 0 43.22(8) 48.32(1) 26.13(8) 30.56(7) 41.44(12) 39.11(14) 28.08(9) 38.76(0)

Perotti,
Massimo SSP EX IT956677 297.12 53 111 2 0 3 0 37.95(19) 53.07(23) 27.40(13) 26.25(4) 53.83(24) 34.97(12) 25.18(6) 38.47(10)

Masuello,
Alfredo SSP EX IT0424 298.97 54 77 1 2 4 0 34.00(3) 34.48(1) 25.99(10) 36.41(3) 66.14(35) 40.58(17) 27.49(6) 33.88(2)

De Zordi,
Sabrina SSP MM IT2151 299.11 55 71 1 0 2 0 31.35(13) 44.16(2) 32.11(15) 37.76(4) 38.39(7) 37.18(10) 43.47(15) 34.69(5)

Melis,
Massimo SSP SS IT542117 301.43 56 90 3 3 3 0 28.26(6) 49.19(14) 23.23(11) 35.00(5) 61.58(15) 47.71(26) 24.07(9) 32.39(4)

Ruotolo,
Raffaele SSP SS IT1598 301.60 57 85 0 5 2 0 28.22(13) 44.00(16) 32.60(19) 32.12(8) 49.23(7) 46.52(8) 28.58(11) 40.33(3)

Vezzosi, José
LUIS SSP MM IT744054 302.92 58 82 2 4 0 0 34.98(10) 38.85(3) 28.74(16) 44.78(9) 44.51(5) 38.75(11) 36.86(21) 35.45(7)

Karakitsos,
Babis SSP SS IT1762 305.16 59 67 4 2 0 0 35.90(6) 51.22(15) 30.82(13) 44.67(3) 41.27(5) 37.25(5) 34.25(13) 29.78(7)

Malagutti,
Daniele SSP MM IT140049 307.00 60 56 1 2 1 0 32.29(10) 58.81(13) 22.44(2) 43.71(7) 50.68(15) 36.63(3) 27.79(3) 34.65(3)

Gavazzeni,
Gianandrea CCP MM IT955970 307.60 61 99 1 1 0 0 35.72(13) 45.53(11) 28.46(8) 46.49(24) 43.26(9) 36.50(8) 37.18(16) 34.46(10)

Martino,
Vincenzo
EZIO

SSP MM IT662043 307.68 62 101 4 2 2 0 38.92(20) 45.42(14) 29.25(5) 33.37(10) 41.10(1) 62.08(36) 22.56(8) 34.98(7)

Canella,
Davide SSP SS IT1905 308.43 63 81 0 1 0 0 36.19(13) 53.36(7) 32.43(12) 36.60(14) 48.71(9) 31.87(0) 33.89(22) 35.38(4)

Borghi,
Lorenzo SSP SS IT1907 308.58 64 78 1 2 0 0 38.19(18) 40.51(5) 27.95(9) 30.75(5) 43.94(8) 42.10(17) 41.71(2) 43.43(14)

Porro, Mattia SSP MM IT600458 311.05 65 115 2 3 1 0 34.53(17) 43.52(11) 28.14(14) 35.83(19) 65.59(17) 40.26(20) 29.37(8) 33.81(9)

Marchetti,
Marco SSP SS IT412046 311.16 66 72 0 4 0 0 41.20(11) 46.76(11) 37.38(12) 32.50(10) 46.67(3) 36.68(8) 32.33(12) 37.64(5)

Casari,
Maurizio SSP SS IT2027 312.42 67 82 2 3 1 0 36.19(12) 35.16(6) 36.18(15) 31.88(11) 43.33(7) 48.04(6) 27.69(10) 53.95(15)

Terribile,
Giancarlo SSP MM IT903478 313.68 68 113 0 1 2 0 39.76(13) 52.17(18) 32.64(25) 36.00(17) 57.33(24) 34.75(7) 30.74(6) 30.29(3)

Dalla
Vecchia,
Andrea

SSP MM IT2046 313.93 69 67 3 5 3 0 38.54(10) 45.50(3) 24.66(3) 54.32(12) 38.14(2) 32.49(1) 27.16(1) 53.12(35)

Trevisson,



Marco SSP MM IT731255 314.92 70 64 1 0 1 0 36.11(15) 50.32(15) 34.66(10) 33.59(2) 66.88(9) 32.80(5) 27.52(5) 33.04(3)

INDELICATO,
GASPARE SSP MM IT459846 317.06 71 33 1 1 0 0 36.21(5) 50.75(7) 28.97(6) 46.08(6) 45.42(2) 33.24(2) 39.04(5) 37.35(0)

Salvador,
Walter SSP MM IT200774 317.25 72 59 2 3 1 0 44.63(16) 50.36(12) 31.98(6) 45.87(11) 43.87(3) 36.08(2) 27.17(7) 37.29(2)

Urro, Pietro ESP NV IT612191 317.30 73 94 3 2 0 0 49.67(8) 40.79(15) 27.64(16) 44.41(17) 46.48(15) 41.78(5) 30.91(13) 35.62(5)

Ragazzoli,
Giorgio SSP MM IT943278 317.44 74 83 4 4 1 0 32.01(15) 44.56(14) 39.04(7) 34.49(7) 46.27(8) 31.86(6) 28.13(9) 61.08(17)

Romanin,
Francesco SSP MM IT1202 319.06 75 103 0 4 3 0 31.18(14) 42.12(9) 41.01(12) 33.00(8) 57.08(19) 36.61(14) 33.50(11) 44.56(16)

De Biasi,
Barbara SSP SS IT1510 320.02 76 71 2 1 1 0 46.60(17) 50.06(4) 26.73(10) 36.62(9) 47.24(6) 34.35(3) 38.78(14) 39.64(8)

Pellegrini,
Simone SSP MM IT712995 320.76 77 48 0 1 1 0 45.34(15) 54.16(10) 31.91(7) 31.13(1) 54.68(5) 35.48(2) 29.06(4) 39.00(4)

Martinelli,
Alessandro SSP MM IT868186 321.53 78 109 0 0 2 0 46.66(23) 48.56(15) 26.27(11) 34.57(12) 48.05(11) 36.99(11) 40.76(18) 39.67(8)

Cutrignelli,
Massimiliano SSP SS IT244014 323.26 79 78 4 0 1 0 35.63(4) 42.24(5) 27.46(7) 38.64(10) 49.58(17) 41.65(3) 45.16(24) 42.90(8)

montaini,
iacopo ESP MM IT996024 323.77 80 77 2 0 2 0 46.09(21) 51.66(9) 31.58(14) 34.13(2) 46.60(8) 33.99(10) 28.82(2) 50.90(11)

Bellavere,
Ugo CDP SS IT0674 325.96 81 75 2 1 1 0 38.91(11) 47.28(10) 39.82(21) 30.20(5) 51.23(8) 35.91(10) 32.96(4) 49.65(6)

Bonzani,
Mauro SSP MM IT648578 329.17 82 105 1 2 2 0 35.59(12) 58.50(21) 37.62(17) 34.31(2) 46.03(10) 34.60(18) 35.15(22) 47.37(3)

Di Silvestro,
Antonio CDP MM IT1600 337.77 83 81 2 5 2 0 48.69(0) 52.07(9) 46.83(20) 44.31(23) 42.93(10) 35.73(2) 26.17(8) 41.04(9)

Lo Schiavo,
Francesco SSP MM IT245281 339.37 84 111 1 3 3 0 27.10(6) 49.34(14) 36.03(13) 35.39(17) 81.83(33) 36.69(14) 31.54(8) 41.45(6)

De
Franceschi,
Marco

SSP SS IT2187 343.62 85 74 1 0 2 0 42.06(8) 57.87(16) 36.99(8) 27.96(5) 55.18(19) 39.18(5) 34.60(10) 49.78(3)

Buresti, Luca SSP MM IT276128 345.35 86 78 2 0 2 0 49.13(8) 45.63(12) 47.93(28) 31.47(1) 48.42(7) 49.47(13) 28.40(5) 44.90(4)

Celli,
Gilberto REV EX IT0615 349.21 87 66 1 2 1 0 45.48(7) 54.39(11) 49.68(13) 34.42(14) 52.72(3) 42.52(11) 30.75(4) 39.25(3)

Innocente,
Daniele SSP MM IT373511 350.93 88 90 0 5 0 0 38.00(15) 62.32(12) 32.43(13) 38.66(3) 69.17(5) 34.04(23) 38.75(12) 37.56(7)

Versaci,
Domenico SSP MM IT784830 352.87 89 119 1 1 4 0 46.16(23) 70.25(24) 29.96(12) 38.09(5) 39.62(1) 43.66(18) 44.29(28) 40.84(8)

Raineri,
Renato CDP MM IT709996 364.59 90 80 0 2 1 0 51.65(11) 53.37(9) 34.51(19) 40.93(13) 61.21(5) 43.37(11) 33.44(9) 46.11(3)

Labagnara,
Vincenzo ESP MM IT1800 368.13 91 97 1 0 4 0 44.45(16) 50.42(10) 49.18(20) 33.73(7) 42.16(3) 43.56(19) 66.02(20) 38.61(2)

Manzato,
Giorgio SSP NV IT281885 370.67 92 176 1 1 4 0 38.47(11) 45.90(15) 33.62(24) 41.78(23) 78.12(47) 45.57(16) 45.30(27) 41.91(13)

Arrigotti,
Giuseppe ESP NV IT266742 371.10 93 80 2 2 1 0 53.89(13) 47.04(4) 41.69(11) 45.83(14) 55.42(17) 48.72(5) 44.14(13) 34.37(3)

Schiavina,
Massimo SSP NV IT330471 375.20 94 79 1 3 2 0 45.28(11) 50.28(6) 34.63(9) 51.26(13) 50.59(4) 49.71(19) 43.90(13) 49.55(4)

Calzolari,
Eros SSP NV IT961835 378.86 95 171 2 2 2 0 52.65(28) 41.42(12) 38.14(25) 43.22(13) 59.04(27) 53.72(27) 36.60(19) 54.07(20)

Olini, Nicola SSP NV IT691696 382.30 96 103 1 2 2 0 48.27(12) 49.98(8) 41.81(13) 34.41(7) 80.22(32) 40.70(9) 43.59(17) 43.32(5)

Meda, Sonia ESP MM IT1894 387.21 97 108 2 0 1 0 45.16(14) 44.91(9) 54.53(31) 40.94(11) 61.19(10) 43.74(6) 45.00(18) 51.74(9)

De Luise,
Carmine SSP MM IT1578 393.27 98 169 2 0 6 0 53.12(24) 79.43(36) 40.89(25) 51.17(27) 57.65(17) 36.19(13) 36.55(18) 38.27(9)

Varvella,
Gianni SSP NV IT580287 396.28 99 118 1 2 3 0 35.34(9) 58.67(11) 36.76(13) 35.67(6) 88.87(37) 51.86(19) 32.87(6) 56.24(17)

Mantegazzini,
Carlo SSP MM IT423064 405.17 100 98 2 1 2 0 61.13(14) 60.09(17) 45.76(27) 54.83(17) 61.40(2) 40.87(10) 36.26(3) 44.83(8)

Barilla,
Samuele SSP NV IT333169 406.91 101 97 1 1 2 0 58.71(17) 63.21(10) 40.30(19) 36.28(6) 60.97(20) 37.32(7) 55.24(12) 54.88(6)

Sartori,
Gilberto ESP NV IT288328 414.20 102 73 2 3 2 0 46.20(12) 48.42(0) 39.61(18) 54.35(11) 67.43(4) 54.09(8) 38.61(9) 65.49(11)

Resta,
Emanuele SSP MM IT540503 425.63 103 105 2 3 2 0 40.53(4) 56.16(13) 39.92(17) 51.86(17) 86.82(25) 50.36(17) 45.94(6) 54.04(6)

Zanardi,
Daniele SSP MM IT277815 429.35 104 174 4 1 5 0 77.47(46) 49.91(4) 49.47(24) 36.55(14) 70.82(22) 40.95(13) 50.22(31) 53.96(20)

De Martini,
Paola BUG MM IT647806 448.14 105 91 1 1 1 0 58.05(15) 64.06(15) 48.98(16) 53.50(18) 68.61(5) 67.24(16) 35.12(1) 52.58(5)



Neri, Marzia CCP NV IT206522 474.93 106 71 3 3 0 0 52.30(11) 93.35(7) 40.47(12) 45.39(5) 62.42(7) 47.15(11) 39.23(8) 94.62(10)

Tamiazzo,
Stefano CCP NV IT953496 492.71 107 79 2 3 1 0 59.92(12) 80.19(13) 38.18(10) 52.96(5) 90.46(14) 61.78(17) 51.21(4) 58.01(4)

Sorge,
Domenico ESP NV IT554008 552.59 108 230 3 10 10 0 80.17(41) 60.29(22) 68.17(39) 68.88(25) 92.17(35) 68.67(30) 44.61(15) 69.63(23)

Enhanced Service Pistol ‐ Expert

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Messaggi, Loris IT0481 193.70 1 36 0 0 1 0 29.57(11) 30.38(5) 18.93(6) 22.32(1) 26.34(1) 24.70(6) 19.27(3) 22.19(3)

Rossi, Stefano IT160870 215.18 2 89 0 1 0 0 27.24(10) 26.69(8) 26.22(14) 21.27(3) 34.32(21) 24.42(11) 30.64(13) 24.38(9)

Molle, Pietro IT2150 215.97 3 41 1 2 0 0 20.37(2) 41.60(1) 24.86(13) 30.55(5) 33.66(9) 22.93(1) 21.81(9) 20.19(1)

Scuderi, Pietro IT2258 237.25 4 69 1 1 0 0 37.09(11) 32.30(4) 28.53(24) 21.81(3) 36.16(3) 29.06(8) 21.87(8) 30.43(8)

Politi, Massimo IT1080 249.74 5 54 1 0 0 0 35.01(18) 34.31(3) 25.42(1) 31.40(7) 38.26(1) 32.11(9) 26.06(10) 27.17(5)

Rodia, Bruno IT1639 273.37 6 56 2 1 1 0 40.50(17) 38.64(2) 24.55(4) 27.49(4) 44.08(14) 31.57(3) 33.91(8) 32.63(4)

Enhanced Service Pistol ‐ Sharp Shooter

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Sanna, Roberto IT335492 239.21 1 55 0 1 0 0 35.44(12) 37.99(6) 25.49(14) 24.55(3) 32.55(3) 33.24(13) 21.22(3) 28.73(1)

Taffurelli, Stefano IT0513 248.63 2 25 2 1 0 0 26.26(4) 37.62(5) 23.01(2) 40.75(6) 40.07(4) 31.39(2) 22.99(1) 26.54(1)

Vitella, Dario IT1515 292.52 3 80 3 3 2 0 24.21(8) 44.01(18) 36.10(19) 28.33(6) 53.32(8) 31.80(6) 30.89(12) 43.86(3)

Cara, Bruno IT1404 292.53 4 82 1 1 2 0 47.02(16) 42.03(6) 23.51(7) 29.35(5) 48.16(7) 37.64(19) 34.40(15) 30.42(7)

Matteazzi, Natalino IT198552 295.13 5 39 1 2 0 0 39.22(9) 56.95(4) 27.46(6) 30.61(7) 42.24(7) 32.97(3) 30.89(2) 34.79(1)

Enhanced Service Pistol ‐ Marksman

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Terenghi, Luigi IT2165 284.27 1 41 0 0 0 0 41.04(1) 45.27(9) 30.69(11) 26.83(2) 39.10(4) 35.64(5) 34.55(7) 31.15(2)

Barni, Marco IT156966 286.18 2 97 1 1 2 0 31.90(12) 42.69(14) 36.21(18) 24.64(8) 38.72(4) 34.52(13) 37.04(17) 40.46(11)

montaini, iacopo IT996024 323.77 3 77 2 0 2 0 46.09(21) 51.66(9) 31.58(14) 34.13(2) 46.60(8) 33.99(10) 28.82(2) 50.90(11)

Labagnara, Vincenzo IT1800 368.13 4 97 1 0 4 0 44.45(16) 50.42(10) 49.18(20) 33.73(7) 42.16(3) 43.56(19) 66.02(20) 38.61(2)

Meda, Sonia IT1894 387.21 5 108 2 0 1 0 45.16(14) 44.91(9) 54.53(31) 40.94(11) 61.19(10) 43.74(6) 45.00(18) 51.74(9)

Enhanced Service Pistol ‐ Novice

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Urro, Pietro IT612191 317.30 1 94 3 2 0 0 49.67(8) 40.79(15) 27.64(16) 44.41(17) 46.48(15) 41.78(5) 30.91(13) 35.62(5)

Arrigotti, Giuseppe IT266742 371.10 2 80 2 2 1 0 53.89(13) 47.04(4) 41.69(11) 45.83(14) 55.42(17) 48.72(5) 44.14(13) 34.37(3)

Sartori, Gilberto IT288328 414.20 3 73 2 3 2 0 46.20(12) 48.42(0) 39.61(18) 54.35(11) 67.43(4) 54.09(8) 38.61(9) 65.49(11)

Sorge, Domenico IT554008 552.59 4 230 3 10 10 0 80.17(41) 60.29(22) 68.17(39) 68.88(25) 92.17(35) 68.67(30) 44.61(15) 69.63(23)

Stock Service Pistol ‐ Master

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Carluccio, Domenico IT828157 182.12 1 56 0 0 0 0 22.23(8) 23.63(3) 15.11(6) 23.15(10) 32.07(10) 25.53(6) 18.38(8) 22.02(5)

Longoni, Alberto IT0280 228.07 2 45 0 1 0 0 24.26(4) 33.11(5) 29.92(14) 24.45(3) 32.06(2) 39.64(15) 19.76(0) 24.87(2)

Morrone, Maurizio IT2179 229.26 3 45 0 1 0 0 23.97(8) 30.45(3) 19.84(4) 22.13(3) 60.76(12) 21.79(3) 20.92(9) 29.40(3)

Stock Service Pistol ‐ Expert

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

GIANCANE, Giovanni IT0248 202.53 1 29 0 1 0 0 25.78(11) 33.97(3) 20.33(2) 20.72(3) 31.45(3) 27.38(3) 19.58(2) 23.32(2)

Bovetto, Giorgio IT427424 216.26 2 33 0 0 0 0 37.61(6) 34.54(7) 18.80(6) 22.68(2) 36.25(3) 25.05(6) 18.78(2) 22.55(1)



Alessi, Gabriele IT1775 233.67 3 85 1 1 2 0 30.81(14) 30.36(6) 28.46(19) 28.68(11) 40.66(15) 33.31(14) 18.92(3) 22.47(3)

Piazza, Paolo IT1599 233.71 4 57 0 1 0 0 31.07(9) 31.99(4) 24.05(6) 23.92(4) 34.85(8) 29.53(10) 22.74(9) 35.56(7)

Minonzio, Giovanni IT894934 236.39 5 55 1 2 2 0 44.35(19) 30.95(11) 19.28(1) 29.17(2) 43.60(18) 21.75(3) 20.57(0) 26.72(1)

Burinato, Giorgio IT676355 248.57 6 80 0 3 1 0 26.77(6) 33.46(5) 38.90(21) 23.15(5) 38.35(6) 26.40(9) 30.40(22) 31.14(6)

Bottari, Claudio IT208856 254.07 7 68 1 1 0 0 27.97(8) 42.37(15) 22.70(2) 40.38(16) 37.27(7) 28.88(7) 22.60(3) 31.90(10)

Aleotti, Andrea IT521158 254.83 8 74 1 0 1 0 31.57(7) 36.07(8) 26.84(15) 37.94(23) 43.36(8) 29.02(5) 22.26(4) 27.77(4)

Giesen, Detlef DE365863 262.08 9 24 0 0 1 0 39.49(8) 37.97(0) 25.72(5) 31.08(7) 38.74(1) 34.46(1) 27.21(2) 27.41(0)

Pratesi, Simone IT901779 283.82 10 113 1 1 2 0 44.16(16) 40.09(13) 39.80(26) 31.77(20) 38.11(15) 29.70(4) 31.62(4) 28.57(15)

Perotti, Massimo IT956677 297.12 11 111 2 0 3 0 37.95(19) 53.07(23) 27.40(13) 26.25(4) 53.83(24) 34.97(12) 25.18(6) 38.47(10)

Masuello, Alfredo IT0424 298.97 12 77 1 2 4 0 34.00(3) 34.48(1) 25.99(10) 36.41(3) 66.14(35) 40.58(17) 27.49(6) 33.88(2)

Stock Service Pistol ‐ Sharp Shooter

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

karakitsos, notis IT1618 242.38 1 36 0 0 0 0 26.78(10) 35.56(7) 22.08(2) 28.41(3) 46.71(4) 25.03(2) 28.77(4) 29.04(4)

Fergnani, Giacomo IT2221 252.17 2 44 0 0 0 0 32.64(14) 36.40(6) 22.84(3) 27.68(2) 42.00(4) 37.21(7) 25.57(5) 27.83(3)

Dessi, Pietro IGNAZIO IT963923 253.33 3 30 1 1 0 0 26.77(8) 35.01(2) 24.31(4) 40.90(6) 47.41(5) 28.17(3) 22.91(0) 27.85(2)

Forno, Luca IT0492 256.66 4 76 1 0 1 0 27.13(5) 38.21(12) 36.35(19) 25.55(6) 45.30(14) 27.70(5) 27.63(12) 28.79(3)

Tolomelli, Paolo IT1794 258.66 5 34 0 0 1 0 34.48(8) 35.86(4) 29.12(5) 30.35(2) 35.95(1) 34.61(4) 26.17(4) 32.12(6)

Esposito, Massimiliano IT766597 261.61 6 68 0 1 0 0 33.31(13) 46.20(9) 24.45(10) 26.41(3) 41.04(9) 34.13(7) 26.85(13) 29.22(4)

Conte, Angelo IT2215 270.67 7 74 0 0 1 0 31.93(7) 42.53(5) 29.17(13) 30.47(2) 45.84(17) 31.99(6) 31.66(17) 27.08(7)

Vannozzi, Michele IT1906 273.83 8 49 0 0 0 0 35.27(12) 43.75(4) 28.69(7) 32.30(5) 40.73(3) 32.08(9) 28.64(7) 32.37(2)

Poggi, Davide IT751250 277.46 9 99 0 1 3 0 27.64(9) 41.76(7) 22.06(7) 33.31(17) 41.86(12) 26.60(4) 41.79(25) 42.44(18)

Allegrini, Lorenzo IT513056 287.87 10 69 1 0 2 0 31.16(9) 38.54(7) 30.30(11) 27.11(3) 64.36(20) 29.54(3) 29.56(11) 37.30(5)

Casaroli, Alberto IT988465 291.28 11 70 3 0 1 0 24.82(2) 37.05(8) 43.30(19) 28.45(6) 38.13(5) 36.51(12) 29.10(12) 53.92(6)

Ferrè, Sabrina IT204528 292.91 12 93 0 4 2 0 43.63(21) 34.95(8) 41.77(24) 25.68(3) 45.94(11) 35.11(10) 35.06(10) 30.77(6)

Marchetti, Fabio IT523028 293.96 13 103 1 1 1 0 33.86(12) 40.60(15) 30.19(10) 39.03(26) 38.03(5) 34.53(9) 37.96(19) 39.76(7)

Spataro, Andrea IT983774 295.62 14 59 1 1 0 0 43.22(8) 48.32(1) 26.13(8) 30.56(7) 41.44(12) 39.11(14) 28.08(9) 38.76(0)

Melis, Massimo IT542117 301.43 15 90 3 3 3 0 28.26(6) 49.19(14) 23.23(11) 35.00(5) 61.58(15) 47.71(26) 24.07(9) 32.39(4)

Ruotolo, Raffaele IT1598 301.60 16 85 0 5 2 0 28.22(13) 44.00(16) 32.60(19) 32.12(8) 49.23(7) 46.52(8) 28.58(11) 40.33(3)

Karakitsos, Babis IT1762 305.16 17 67 4 2 0 0 35.90(6) 51.22(15) 30.82(13) 44.67(3) 41.27(5) 37.25(5) 34.25(13) 29.78(7)

Canella, Davide IT1905 308.43 18 81 0 1 0 0 36.19(13) 53.36(7) 32.43(12) 36.60(14) 48.71(9) 31.87(0) 33.89(22) 35.38(4)

Borghi, Lorenzo IT1907 308.58 19 78 1 2 0 0 38.19(18) 40.51(5) 27.95(9) 30.75(5) 43.94(8) 42.10(17) 41.71(2) 43.43(14)

Marchetti, Marco IT412046 311.16 20 72 0 4 0 0 41.20(11) 46.76(11) 37.38(12) 32.50(10) 46.67(3) 36.68(8) 32.33(12) 37.64(5)

Casari, Maurizio IT2027 312.42 21 82 2 3 1 0 36.19(12) 35.16(6) 36.18(15) 31.88(11) 43.33(7) 48.04(6) 27.69(10) 53.95(15)

De Biasi, Barbara IT1510 320.02 22 71 2 1 1 0 46.60(17) 50.06(4) 26.73(10) 36.62(9) 47.24(6) 34.35(3) 38.78(14) 39.64(8)

Cutrignelli, Massimiliano IT244014 323.26 23 78 4 0 1 0 35.63(4) 42.24(5) 27.46(7) 38.64(10) 49.58(17) 41.65(3) 45.16(24) 42.90(8)

De Franceschi, Marco IT2187 343.62 24 74 1 0 2 0 42.06(8) 57.87(16) 36.99(8) 27.96(5) 55.18(19) 39.18(5) 34.60(10) 49.78(3)

Stock Service Pistol ‐ Marksman

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Accorsi, Davide IT360095 269.42 1 40 1 0 0 0 34.23(7) 39.96(4) 25.63(9) 30.99(3) 46.81(2) 34.01(7) 27.45(5) 30.34(3)

Fustinoni, Marco IT1476 287.47 2 101 1 0 0 0 36.40(10) 35.03(11) 32.54(17) 32.06(15) 44.17(14) 34.28(15) 35.58(14) 37.41(5)

Vincenzi, Stefano IT853267 290.18 3 58 2 0 1 0 50.50(17) 42.07(10) 23.83(12) 35.03(5) 45.00(4) 33.66(4) 26.85(4) 33.24(2)

Niccolai, Alessandro IT948522 293.51 4 23 0 0 0 0 35.27(6) 47.40(1) 27.90(6) 33.43(1) 53.22(5) 32.98(3) 31.33(0) 31.98(1)

De Zordi, Sabrina IT2151 299.11 5 71 1 0 2 0 31.35(13) 44.16(2) 32.11(15) 37.76(4) 38.39(7) 37.18(10) 43.47(15) 34.69(5)

Vezzosi, José LUIS IT744054 302.92 6 82 2 4 0 0 34.98(10) 38.85(3) 28.74(16) 44.78(9) 44.51(5) 38.75(11) 36.86(21) 35.45(7)

Malagutti, Daniele IT140049 307.00 7 56 1 2 1 0 32.29(10) 58.81(13) 22.44(2) 43.71(7) 50.68(15) 36.63(3) 27.79(3) 34.65(3)

Martino, Vincenzo EZIO IT662043 307.68 8 101 4 2 2 0 38.92(20) 45.42(14) 29.25(5) 33.37(10) 41.10(1) 62.08(36) 22.56(8) 34.98(7)

Porro, Mattia IT600458 311.05 9 115 2 3 1 0 34.53(17) 43.52(11) 28.14(14) 35.83(19) 65.59(17) 40.26(20) 29.37(8) 33.81(9)

Terribile, Giancarlo IT903478 313.68 10 113 0 1 2 0 39.76(13) 52.17(18) 32.64(25) 36.00(17) 57.33(24) 34.75(7) 30.74(6) 30.29(3)



Dalla Vecchia, Andrea IT2046 313.93 11 67 3 5 3 0 38.54(10) 45.50(3) 24.66(3) 54.32(12) 38.14(2) 32.49(1) 27.16(1) 53.12(35)

Trevisson, Marco IT731255 314.92 12 64 1 0 1 0 36.11(15) 50.32(15) 34.66(10) 33.59(2) 66.88(9) 32.80(5) 27.52(5) 33.04(3)

INDELICATO, GASPARE IT459846 317.06 13 33 1 1 0 0 36.21(5) 50.75(7) 28.97(6) 46.08(6) 45.42(2) 33.24(2) 39.04(5) 37.35(0)

Salvador, Walter IT200774 317.25 14 59 2 3 1 0 44.63(16) 50.36(12) 31.98(6) 45.87(11) 43.87(3) 36.08(2) 27.17(7) 37.29(2)

Ragazzoli, Giorgio IT943278 317.44 15 83 4 4 1 0 32.01(15) 44.56(14) 39.04(7) 34.49(7) 46.27(8) 31.86(6) 28.13(9) 61.08(17)

Romanin, Francesco IT1202 319.06 16 103 0 4 3 0 31.18(14) 42.12(9) 41.01(12) 33.00(8) 57.08(19) 36.61(14) 33.50(11) 44.56(16)

Pellegrini, Simone IT712995 320.76 17 48 0 1 1 0 45.34(15) 54.16(10) 31.91(7) 31.13(1) 54.68(5) 35.48(2) 29.06(4) 39.00(4)

Martinelli, Alessandro IT868186 321.53 18 109 0 0 2 0 46.66(23) 48.56(15) 26.27(11) 34.57(12) 48.05(11) 36.99(11) 40.76(18) 39.67(8)

Bonzani, Mauro IT648578 329.17 19 105 1 2 2 0 35.59(12) 58.50(21) 37.62(17) 34.31(2) 46.03(10) 34.60(18) 35.15(22) 47.37(3)

Lo Schiavo, Francesco IT245281 339.37 20 111 1 3 3 0 27.10(6) 49.34(14) 36.03(13) 35.39(17) 81.83(33) 36.69(14) 31.54(8) 41.45(6)

Buresti, Luca IT276128 345.35 21 78 2 0 2 0 49.13(8) 45.63(12) 47.93(28) 31.47(1) 48.42(7) 49.47(13) 28.40(5) 44.90(4)

Innocente, Daniele IT373511 350.93 22 90 0 5 0 0 38.00(15) 62.32(12) 32.43(13) 38.66(3) 69.17(5) 34.04(23) 38.75(12) 37.56(7)

Versaci, Domenico IT784830 352.87 23 119 1 1 4 0 46.16(23) 70.25(24) 29.96(12) 38.09(5) 39.62(1) 43.66(18) 44.29(28) 40.84(8)

De Luise, Carmine IT1578 393.27 24 169 2 0 6 0 53.12(24) 79.43(36) 40.89(25) 51.17(27) 57.65(17) 36.19(13) 36.55(18) 38.27(9)

Mantegazzini, Carlo IT423064 405.17 25 98 2 1 2 0 61.13(14) 60.09(17) 45.76(27) 54.83(17) 61.40(2) 40.87(10) 36.26(3) 44.83(8)

Resta, Emanuele IT540503 425.63 26 105 2 3 2 0 40.53(4) 56.16(13) 39.92(17) 51.86(17) 86.82(25) 50.36(17) 45.94(6) 54.04(6)

Zanardi, Daniele IT277815 429.35 27 174 4 1 5 0 77.47(46) 49.91(4) 49.47(24) 36.55(14) 70.82(22) 40.95(13) 50.22(31) 53.96(20)

Stock Service Pistol ‐ Novice

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Manzato, Giorgio IT281885 370.67 1 176 1 1 4 0 38.47(11) 45.90(15) 33.62(24) 41.78(23) 78.12(47) 45.57(16) 45.30(27) 41.91(13)

Schiavina, Massimo IT330471 375.20 2 79 1 3 2 0 45.28(11) 50.28(6) 34.63(9) 51.26(13) 50.59(4) 49.71(19) 43.90(13) 49.55(4)

Calzolari, Eros IT961835 378.86 3 171 2 2 2 0 52.65(28) 41.42(12) 38.14(25) 43.22(13) 59.04(27) 53.72(27) 36.60(19) 54.07(20)

Olini, Nicola IT691696 382.30 4 103 1 2 2 0 48.27(12) 49.98(8) 41.81(13) 34.41(7) 80.22(32) 40.70(9) 43.59(17) 43.32(5)

Varvella, Gianni IT580287 396.28 5 118 1 2 3 0 35.34(9) 58.67(11) 36.76(13) 35.67(6) 88.87(37) 51.86(19) 32.87(6) 56.24(17)

Barilla, Samuele IT333169 406.91 6 97 1 1 2 0 58.71(17) 63.21(10) 40.30(19) 36.28(6) 60.97(20) 37.32(7) 55.24(12) 54.88(6)

Custom Defensive Pistol ‐ Master

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Gavazzeni, Andrea IT0003 237.99 1 73 0 0 2 0 31.54(11) 29.58(5) 20.96(1) 22.23(4) 40.43(11) 35.93(18) 31.43(19) 25.89(4)

Custom Defensive Pistol ‐ Expert

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Covre, Rudy IT1902 216.11 1 45 1 1 1 0 23.93(8) 27.39(7) 21.81(7) 26.60(3) 29.06(2) 29.73(3) 32.33(14) 25.26(1)

Custom Defensive Pistol ‐ Sharp Shooter

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Ansaloni, Massimiliano IT2222 255.77 1 39 0 1 0 0 36.22(12) 39.88(3) 34.15(9) 28.41(3) 34.52(3) 27.38(2) 27.93(1) 27.28(6)

Gobbi, Valtiero IT0618 266.11 2 62 1 2 0 0 38.79(16) 40.81(9) 26.56(8) 27.74(7) 37.01(2) 38.71(11) 26.49(7) 30.00(2)

Busato, Moreno IT1019 278.61 3 62 1 0 0 0 39.31(10) 37.97(11) 28.90(12) 34.19(13) 43.43(2) 32.25(4) 28.98(7) 33.58(3)

Varoutsas, George IT1468 286.12 4 60 0 0 0 0 47.61(4) 36.01(11) 35.44(12) 31.17(2) 41.32(9) 34.84(10) 28.41(8) 31.32(4)

Bellavere, Ugo IT0674 325.96 5 75 2 1 1 0 38.91(11) 47.28(10) 39.82(21) 30.20(5) 51.23(8) 35.91(10) 32.96(4) 49.65(6)

Custom Defensive Pistol ‐ Marksman

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Bacciarelli, Graziano IT1873 251.81 1 35 0 1 0 0 32.36(10) 40.83(8) 22.85(4) 26.17(3) 38.94(2) 29.26(1) 28.22(6) 33.18(1)

Di Silvestro, Antonio IT1600 337.77 2 81 2 5 2 0 48.69(0) 52.07(9) 46.83(20) 44.31(23) 42.93(10) 35.73(2) 26.17(8) 41.04(9)



Raineri, Renato IT709996 364.59 3 80 0 2 1 0 51.65(11) 53.37(9) 34.51(19) 40.93(13) 61.21(5) 43.37(11) 33.44(9) 46.11(3)

Revolver ‐ Expert

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Celli, Gilberto IT0615 349.21 1 66 1 2 1 0 45.48(7) 54.39(11) 49.68(13) 34.42(14) 52.72(3) 42.52(11) 30.75(4) 39.25(3)

Concealed Carry Pistol ‐ Expert

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Trioli, Paolo IT0050 230.22 1 18 0 0 0 0 29.33(2) 32.16(6) 23.24(1) 24.92(0) 35.73(0) 27.61(4) 24.87(5) 32.36(0)

Concealed Carry Pistol ‐ Marksman

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Gavazzeni, Gianandrea IT955970 307.60 1 99 1 1 0 0 35.72(13) 45.53(11) 28.46(8) 46.49(24) 43.26(9) 36.50(8) 37.18(16) 34.46(10)

Concealed Carry Pistol ‐ Novice

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Neri, Marzia IT206522 474.93 1 71 3 3 0 0 52.30(11) 93.35(7) 40.47(12) 45.39(5) 62.42(7) 47.15(11) 39.23(8) 94.62(10)

Tamiazzo, Stefano IT953496 492.71 2 79 2 3 1 0 59.92(12) 80.19(13) 38.18(10) 52.96(5) 90.46(14) 61.78(17) 51.21(4) 58.01(4)

Back Up Gun ‐ Marksman

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

De Martini, Paola IT647806 448.14 1 91 1 1 1 0 58.05(15) 64.06(15) 48.98(16) 53.50(18) 68.61(5) 67.24(16) 35.12(1) 52.58(5)

Most Accurate

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Trioli, Paolo IT0050 230.22 1 18 0 0 0 0 29.33(2) 32.16(6) 23.24(1) 24.92(0) 35.73(0) 27.61(4) 24.87(5) 32.36(0)

Niccolai, Alessandro IT948522 293.51 2 23 0 0 0 0 35.27(6) 47.40(1) 27.90(6) 33.43(1) 53.22(5) 32.98(3) 31.33(0) 31.98(1)

Giesen, Detlef DE365863 262.08 3 24 0 0 1 0 39.49(8) 37.97(0) 25.72(5) 31.08(7) 38.74(1) 34.46(1) 27.21(2) 27.41(0)

GIANCANE, Giovanni IT0248 202.53 4 29 0 1 0 0 25.78(11) 33.97(3) 20.33(2) 20.72(3) 31.45(3) 27.38(3) 19.58(2) 23.32(2)

Bovetto, Giorgio IT427424 216.26 5 33 0 0 0 0 37.61(6) 34.54(7) 18.80(6) 22.68(2) 36.25(3) 25.05(6) 18.78(2) 22.55(1)

Tolomelli, Paolo IT1794 258.66 6 34 0 0 1 0 34.48(8) 35.86(4) 29.12(5) 30.35(2) 35.95(1) 34.61(4) 26.17(4) 32.12(6)

Bacciarelli, Graziano IT1873 251.81 7 35 0 1 0 0 32.36(10) 40.83(8) 22.85(4) 26.17(3) 38.94(2) 29.26(1) 28.22(6) 33.18(1)

Messaggi, Loris IT0481 193.70 8 36 0 0 1 0 29.57(11) 30.38(5) 18.93(6) 22.32(1) 26.34(1) 24.70(6) 19.27(3) 22.19(3)

karakitsos, notis IT1618 242.38 9 36 0 0 0 0 26.78(10) 35.56(7) 22.08(2) 28.41(3) 46.71(4) 25.03(2) 28.77(4) 29.04(4)

Ansaloni, Massimiliano IT2222 255.77 10 39 0 1 0 0 36.22(12) 39.88(3) 34.15(9) 28.41(3) 34.52(3) 27.38(2) 27.93(1) 27.28(6)

Terenghi, Luigi IT2165 284.27 11 41 0 0 0 0 41.04(1) 45.27(9) 30.69(11) 26.83(2) 39.10(4) 35.64(5) 34.55(7) 31.15(2)

Fergnani, Giacomo IT2221 252.17 12 44 0 0 0 0 32.64(14) 36.40(6) 22.84(3) 27.68(2) 42.00(4) 37.21(7) 25.57(5) 27.83(3)

Longoni, Alberto IT0280 228.07 13 45 0 1 0 0 24.26(4) 33.11(5) 29.92(14) 24.45(3) 32.06(2) 39.64(15) 19.76(0) 24.87(2)

Morrone, Maurizio IT2179 229.26 14 45 0 1 0 0 23.97(8) 30.45(3) 19.84(4) 22.13(3) 60.76(12) 21.79(3) 20.92(9) 29.40(3)

Pellegrini, Simone IT712995 320.76 15 48 0 1 1 0 45.34(15) 54.16(10) 31.91(7) 31.13(1) 54.68(5) 35.48(2) 29.06(4) 39.00(4)

Vannozzi, Michele IT1906 273.83 16 49 0 0 0 0 35.27(12) 43.75(4) 28.69(7) 32.30(5) 40.73(3) 32.08(9) 28.64(7) 32.37(2)

Sanna, Roberto IT335492 239.21 17 55 0 1 0 0 35.44(12) 37.99(6) 25.49(14) 24.55(3) 32.55(3) 33.24(13) 21.22(3) 28.73(1)

Carluccio, Domenico IT828157 182.12 18 56 0 0 0 0 22.23(8) 23.63(3) 15.11(6) 23.15(10) 32.07(10) 25.53(6) 18.38(8) 22.02(5)

Piazza, Paolo IT1599 233.71 19 57 0 1 0 0 31.07(9) 31.99(4) 24.05(6) 23.92(4) 34.85(8) 29.53(10) 22.74(9) 35.56(7)

Varoutsas, George IT1468 286.12 20 60 0 0 0 0 47.61(4) 36.01(11) 35.44(12) 31.17(2) 41.32(9) 34.84(10) 28.41(8) 31.32(4)

Esposito, Massimiliano IT766597 261.61 21 68 0 1 0 0 33.31(13) 46.20(9) 24.45(10) 26.41(3) 41.04(9) 34.13(7) 26.85(13) 29.22(4)

Marchetti, Marco IT412046 311.16 22 72 0 4 0 0 41.20(11) 46.76(11) 37.38(12) 32.50(10) 46.67(3) 36.68(8) 32.33(12) 37.64(5)



Gavazzeni, Andrea IT0003 237.99 23 73 0 0 2 0 31.54(11) 29.58(5) 20.96(1) 22.23(4) 40.43(11) 35.93(18) 31.43(19) 25.89(4)

Conte, Angelo IT2215 270.67 24 74 0 0 1 0 31.93(7) 42.53(5) 29.17(13) 30.47(2) 45.84(17) 31.99(6) 31.66(17) 27.08(7)

Burinato, Giorgio IT676355 248.57 25 80 0 3 1 0 26.77(6) 33.46(5) 38.90(21) 23.15(5) 38.35(6) 26.40(9) 30.40(22) 31.14(6)

Raineri, Renato IT709996 364.59 26 80 0 2 1 0 51.65(11) 53.37(9) 34.51(19) 40.93(13) 61.21(5) 43.37(11) 33.44(9) 46.11(3)

Canella, Davide IT1905 308.43 27 81 0 1 0 0 36.19(13) 53.36(7) 32.43(12) 36.60(14) 48.71(9) 31.87(0) 33.89(22) 35.38(4)

Ruotolo, Raffaele IT1598 301.60 28 85 0 5 2 0 28.22(13) 44.00(16) 32.60(19) 32.12(8) 49.23(7) 46.52(8) 28.58(11) 40.33(3)

Rossi, Stefano IT160870 215.18 29 89 0 1 0 0 27.24(10) 26.69(8) 26.22(14) 21.27(3) 34.32(21) 24.42(11) 30.64(13) 24.38(9)

Innocente, Daniele IT373511 350.93 30 90 0 5 0 0 38.00(15) 62.32(12) 32.43(13) 38.66(3) 69.17(5) 34.04(23) 38.75(12) 37.56(7)

Ferrè, Sabrina IT204528 292.91 31 93 0 4 2 0 43.63(21) 34.95(8) 41.77(24) 25.68(3) 45.94(11) 35.11(10) 35.06(10) 30.77(6)

Poggi, Davide IT751250 277.46 32 99 0 1 3 0 27.64(9) 41.76(7) 22.06(7) 33.31(17) 41.86(12) 26.60(4) 41.79(25) 42.44(18)

Romanin, Francesco IT1202 319.06 33 103 0 4 3 0 31.18(14) 42.12(9) 41.01(12) 33.00(8) 57.08(19) 36.61(14) 33.50(11) 44.56(16)

Martinelli, Alessandro IT868186 321.53 34 109 0 0 2 0 46.66(23) 48.56(15) 26.27(11) 34.57(12) 48.05(11) 36.99(11) 40.76(18) 39.67(8)

Terribile, Giancarlo IT903478 313.68 35 113 0 1 2 0 39.76(13) 52.17(18) 32.64(25) 36.00(17) 57.33(24) 34.75(7) 30.74(6) 30.29(3)

Note: Those with a hit to a non threat are excluded from the Most Accurate report.

Lady

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Ferrè, Sabrina IT204528 292.91 1 93 0 4 2 0 43.63(21) 34.95(8) 41.77(24) 25.68(3) 45.94(11) 35.11(10) 35.06(10) 30.77(6)

De Zordi, Sabrina IT2151 299.11 2 71 1 0 2 0 31.35(13) 44.16(2) 32.11(15) 37.76(4) 38.39(7) 37.18(10) 43.47(15) 34.69(5)

De Biasi, Barbara IT1510 320.02 3 71 2 1 1 0 46.60(17) 50.06(4) 26.73(10) 36.62(9) 47.24(6) 34.35(3) 38.78(14) 39.64(8)

Meda, Sonia IT1894 387.21 4 108 2 0 1 0 45.16(14) 44.91(9) 54.53(31) 40.94(11) 61.19(10) 43.74(6) 45.00(18) 51.74(9)

De Martini, Paola IT647806 448.14 5 91 1 1 1 0 58.05(15) 64.06(15) 48.98(16) 53.50(18) 68.61(5) 67.24(16) 35.12(1) 52.58(5)

Neri, Marzia IT206522 474.93 6 71 3 3 0 0 52.30(11) 93.35(7) 40.47(12) 45.39(5) 62.42(7) 47.15(11) 39.23(8) 94.62(10)

Senior

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Messaggi, Loris IT0481 193.70 1 36 0 0 1 0 29.57(11) 30.38(5) 18.93(6) 22.32(1) 26.34(1) 24.70(6) 19.27(3) 22.19(3)

GIANCANE, Giovanni IT0248 202.53 2 29 0 1 0 0 25.78(11) 33.97(3) 20.33(2) 20.72(3) 31.45(3) 27.38(3) 19.58(2) 23.32(2)

Bovetto, Giorgio IT427424 216.26 3 33 0 0 0 0 37.61(6) 34.54(7) 18.80(6) 22.68(2) 36.25(3) 25.05(6) 18.78(2) 22.55(1)

Longoni, Alberto IT0280 228.07 4 45 0 1 0 0 24.26(4) 33.11(5) 29.92(14) 24.45(3) 32.06(2) 39.64(15) 19.76(0) 24.87(2)

Trioli, Paolo IT0050 230.22 5 18 0 0 0 0 29.33(2) 32.16(6) 23.24(1) 24.92(0) 35.73(0) 27.61(4) 24.87(5) 32.36(0)

Alessi, Gabriele IT1775 233.67 6 85 1 1 2 0 30.81(14) 30.36(6) 28.46(19) 28.68(11) 40.66(15) 33.31(14) 18.92(3) 22.47(3)

Minonzio, Giovanni IT894934 236.39 7 55 1 2 2 0 44.35(19) 30.95(11) 19.28(1) 29.17(2) 43.60(18) 21.75(3) 20.57(0) 26.72(1)

Gavazzeni, Andrea IT0003 237.99 8 73 0 0 2 0 31.54(11) 29.58(5) 20.96(1) 22.23(4) 40.43(11) 35.93(18) 31.43(19) 25.89(4)

Politi, Massimo IT1080 249.74 9 54 1 0 0 0 35.01(18) 34.31(3) 25.42(1) 31.40(7) 38.26(1) 32.11(9) 26.06(10) 27.17(5)

Bacciarelli, Graziano IT1873 251.81 10 35 0 1 0 0 32.36(10) 40.83(8) 22.85(4) 26.17(3) 38.94(2) 29.26(1) 28.22(6) 33.18(1)

Bottari, Claudio IT208856 254.07 11 68 1 1 0 0 27.97(8) 42.37(15) 22.70(2) 40.38(16) 37.27(7) 28.88(7) 22.60(3) 31.90(10)

Forno, Luca IT0492 256.66 12 76 1 0 1 0 27.13(5) 38.21(12) 36.35(19) 25.55(6) 45.30(14) 27.70(5) 27.63(12) 28.79(3)

Giesen, Detlef DE365863 262.08 13 24 0 0 1 0 39.49(8) 37.97(0) 25.72(5) 31.08(7) 38.74(1) 34.46(1) 27.21(2) 27.41(0)

Gobbi, Valtiero IT0618 266.11 14 62 1 2 0 0 38.79(16) 40.81(9) 26.56(8) 27.74(7) 37.01(2) 38.71(11) 26.49(7) 30.00(2)

Rodia, Bruno IT1639 273.37 15 56 2 1 1 0 40.50(17) 38.64(2) 24.55(4) 27.49(4) 44.08(14) 31.57(3) 33.91(8) 32.63(4)

Terenghi, Luigi IT2165 284.27 16 41 0 0 0 0 41.04(1) 45.27(9) 30.69(11) 26.83(2) 39.10(4) 35.64(5) 34.55(7) 31.15(2)

Allegrini, Lorenzo IT513056 287.87 17 69 1 0 2 0 31.16(9) 38.54(7) 30.30(11) 27.11(3) 64.36(20) 29.54(3) 29.56(11) 37.30(5)

Cara, Bruno IT1404 292.53 18 82 1 1 2 0 47.02(16) 42.03(6) 23.51(7) 29.35(5) 48.16(7) 37.64(19) 34.40(15) 30.42(7)

Niccolai, Alessandro IT948522 293.51 19 23 0 0 0 0 35.27(6) 47.40(1) 27.90(6) 33.43(1) 53.22(5) 32.98(3) 31.33(0) 31.98(1)

Marchetti, Fabio IT523028 293.96 20 103 1 1 1 0 33.86(12) 40.60(15) 30.19(10) 39.03(26) 38.03(5) 34.53(9) 37.96(19) 39.76(7)

Matteazzi, Natalino IT198552 295.13 21 39 1 2 0 0 39.22(9) 56.95(4) 27.46(6) 30.61(7) 42.24(7) 32.97(3) 30.89(2) 34.79(1)

Perotti, Massimo IT956677 297.12 22 111 2 0 3 0 37.95(19) 53.07(23) 27.40(13) 26.25(4) 53.83(24) 34.97(12) 25.18(6) 38.47(10)

Masuello, Alfredo IT0424 298.97 23 77 1 2 4 0 34.00(3) 34.48(1) 25.99(10) 36.41(3) 66.14(35) 40.58(17) 27.49(6) 33.88(2)

Canella, Davide IT1905 308.43 24 81 0 1 0 0 36.19(13) 53.36(7) 32.43(12) 36.60(14) 48.71(9) 31.87(0) 33.89(22) 35.38(4)

Casari, Maurizio IT2027 312.42 25 82 2 3 1 0 36.19(12) 35.16(6) 36.18(15) 31.88(11) 43.33(7) 48.04(6) 27.69(10) 53.95(15)



Dalla Vecchia, Andrea IT2046 313.93 26 67 3 5 3 0 38.54(10) 45.50(3) 24.66(3) 54.32(12) 38.14(2) 32.49(1) 27.16(1) 53.12(35)

INDELICATO, GASPARE IT459846 317.06 27 33 1 1 0 0 36.21(5) 50.75(7) 28.97(6) 46.08(6) 45.42(2) 33.24(2) 39.04(5) 37.35(0)

Martinelli, Alessandro IT868186 321.53 28 109 0 0 2 0 46.66(23) 48.56(15) 26.27(11) 34.57(12) 48.05(11) 36.99(11) 40.76(18) 39.67(8)

Bellavere, Ugo IT0674 325.96 29 75 2 1 1 0 38.91(11) 47.28(10) 39.82(21) 30.20(5) 51.23(8) 35.91(10) 32.96(4) 49.65(6)

Bonzani, Mauro IT648578 329.17 30 105 1 2 2 0 35.59(12) 58.50(21) 37.62(17) 34.31(2) 46.03(10) 34.60(18) 35.15(22) 47.37(3)

Di Silvestro, Antonio IT1600 337.77 31 81 2 5 2 0 48.69(0) 52.07(9) 46.83(20) 44.31(23) 42.93(10) 35.73(2) 26.17(8) 41.04(9)

De Franceschi, Marco IT2187 343.62 32 74 1 0 2 0 42.06(8) 57.87(16) 36.99(8) 27.96(5) 55.18(19) 39.18(5) 34.60(10) 49.78(3)

Buresti, Luca IT276128 345.35 33 78 2 0 2 0 49.13(8) 45.63(12) 47.93(28) 31.47(1) 48.42(7) 49.47(13) 28.40(5) 44.90(4)

Celli, Gilberto IT0615 349.21 34 66 1 2 1 0 45.48(7) 54.39(11) 49.68(13) 34.42(14) 52.72(3) 42.52(11) 30.75(4) 39.25(3)

Versaci, Domenico IT784830 352.87 35 119 1 1 4 0 46.16(23) 70.25(24) 29.96(12) 38.09(5) 39.62(1) 43.66(18) 44.29(28) 40.84(8)

Raineri, Renato IT709996 364.59 36 80 0 2 1 0 51.65(11) 53.37(9) 34.51(19) 40.93(13) 61.21(5) 43.37(11) 33.44(9) 46.11(3)

Mantegazzini, Carlo IT423064 405.17 37 98 2 1 2 0 61.13(14) 60.09(17) 45.76(27) 54.83(17) 61.40(2) 40.87(10) 36.26(3) 44.83(8)

Distinguished Senior

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Labagnara, Vincenzo IT1800 368.13 1 97 1 0 4 0 44.45(16) 50.42(10) 49.18(20) 33.73(7) 42.16(3) 43.56(19) 66.02(20) 38.61(2)

Press

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Messaggi, Loris IT0481 193.70 1 36 0 0 1 0 29.57(11) 30.38(5) 18.93(6) 22.32(1) 26.34(1) 24.70(6) 19.27(3) 22.19(3)

International

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Giesen, Detlef DE365863 262.08 1 24 0 0 1 0 39.49(8) 37.97(0) 25.72(5) 31.08(7) 38.74(1) 34.46(1) 27.21(2) 27.41(0)

Military

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Carluccio, Domenico IT828157 182.12 1 56 0 0 0 0 22.23(8) 23.63(3) 15.11(6) 23.15(10) 32.07(10) 25.53(6) 18.38(8) 22.02(5)

Molle, Pietro IT2150 215.97 2 41 1 2 0 0 20.37(2) 41.60(1) 24.86(13) 30.55(5) 33.66(9) 22.93(1) 21.81(9) 20.19(1)

Covre, Rudy IT1902 216.11 3 45 1 1 1 0 23.93(8) 27.39(7) 21.81(7) 26.60(3) 29.06(2) 29.73(3) 32.33(14) 25.26(1)

Dessi, Pietro IGNAZIO IT963923 253.33 4 30 1 1 0 0 26.77(8) 35.01(2) 24.31(4) 40.90(6) 47.41(5) 28.17(3) 22.91(0) 27.85(2)

Spataro, Andrea IT983774 295.62 5 59 1 1 0 0 43.22(8) 48.32(1) 26.13(8) 30.56(7) 41.44(12) 39.11(14) 28.08(9) 38.76(0)

Innocente, Daniele IT373511 350.93 6 90 0 5 0 0 38.00(15) 62.32(12) 32.43(13) 38.66(3) 69.17(5) 34.04(23) 38.75(12) 37.56(7)

Resta, Emanuele IT540503 425.63 7 105 2 3 2 0 40.53(4) 56.16(13) 39.92(17) 51.86(17) 86.82(25) 50.36(17) 45.94(6) 54.04(6)

Law Enforcement

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Tolomelli, Paolo IT1794 258.66 1 34 0 0 1 0 34.48(8) 35.86(4) 29.12(5) 30.35(2) 35.95(1) 34.61(4) 26.17(4) 32.12(6)

Vannozzi, Michele IT1906 273.83 2 49 0 0 0 0 35.27(12) 43.75(4) 28.69(7) 32.30(5) 40.73(3) 32.08(9) 28.64(7) 32.37(2)

Borghi, Lorenzo IT1907 308.58 3 78 1 2 0 0 38.19(18) 40.51(5) 27.95(9) 30.75(5) 43.94(8) 42.10(17) 41.71(2) 43.43(14)

Ragazzoli, Giorgio IT943278 317.44 4 83 4 4 1 0 32.01(15) 44.56(14) 39.04(7) 34.49(7) 46.27(8) 31.86(6) 28.13(9) 61.08(17)

Romanin, Francesco IT1202 319.06 5 103 0 4 3 0 31.18(14) 42.12(9) 41.01(12) 33.00(8) 57.08(19) 36.61(14) 33.50(11) 44.56(16)

De Luise, Carmine IT1578 393.27 6 169 2 0 6 0 53.12(24) 79.43(36) 40.89(25) 51.17(27) 57.65(17) 36.19(13) 36.55(18) 38.27(9)

Tamiazzo, Stefano IT953496 492.71 7 79 2 3 1 0 59.92(12) 80.19(13) 38.18(10) 52.96(5) 90.46(14) 61.78(17) 51.21(4) 58.01(4)
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